

Home of The Ronald Reagan Presidential Library

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIMI VALLEY TO CONSIDER ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO TRANSITION FROM AN AT-LARGE ELECTION SYSTEM TO A BY-DISTRICT ELECTION SYSTEM, THE FIRST PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING THE COMPOSITION OF CITY VOTING DISTRICTS, AND ON THE DISTRICTING PROCESS AND REQUIREMENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to California Elections Code 10010 *et seq.*, the City Council of the City of Simi Valley will consider adoption of a Resolution of Intention to transition to a by-district election system and hold a series of Public Hearings at which the public is invited to provide input regarding the composition of districts to transition the City from an at-large election system to a by-district election system. The purpose of the first two public hearings in the series is to educate the public on the districting process and requirements, engage the community in this process, and invite the public to provide input regarding the composition of the districts. The hearing will include a presentation from the City's demographer on the process, and explanation of how the public can participate and compose district maps for consideration.

Copies of the staff report will be available for public review after 12:00 noon on Thursday, September 13, 2018, at www.simivalley.org/CityCouncilMeetings; at the City Clerk's Office, 2929 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley; and at the Public Library, 2969 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley. Questions may be referred to the Office of the City Clerk, Attention: Ky Spangler, City Clerk, 2929 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, telephone (805) 583-6748. Please refer to File: District Election Transition.

The Public Hearing will be held in the City Council Chamber, 2929 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, California on September 17, 2018, at 6:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard. At that time any interested person is welcome to attend and be heard on this matter.

If you challenge City Council's decision in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the Public Hearing described in this notice.

Dated this 7th day of September 2018 CITY OF SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

Ky Spangler, City Clerk

Publication Dates: 9/7/18 and 9/12/18

Legal Ad No. 7728 Acct. No. 281609